

**CoC Evaluation Working Group  
2013 HUD Continuum of Care Ranking Recommendations**

Tier	Rank	Agency	Project	Type*	FundingTotal	Running Total	Target Population
1	1	CCSS	New Beginnings	PSH	1,519,845.00	1,519,845.00	Chronic
	2	US Vets	Perm Housing for Vets w/ Dis.	PSH	120,781.00	1,640,626.00	Vets/Chronic
	3	SNAMHS	HUD 1	PSH	1,656,894.00	3,297,520.00	Mentally Ill
	4	FPLV	Family Promise of LV	PSH	248,198.00	3,545,718.00	Family
	5	HELP	HELP THEM HOME	PSH	438,076.00	3,983,794.00	Chronic
	6	HELP	A New Start	PSH	625,925.00	4,609,719.00	Family
	7	US Vets	Perm Housing for Vets w/ Dis. 2	PSH	662,933.00	5,272,652.00	Vets
	8	US Vets	CHAMPS 2	PSH	218,487.00	5,491,139.00	Vets/ Chronic
	9	CCSS	Healthy Living	PSH	606,880.00	6,098,019.00	Chronic
	10	WCNV	Homeless Coordinated Care	PSH	189,409.00	6,287,428.00	Dual Diagnosed
	11	NG	H.O.P.E. Project	PSH	172,492.00	6,459,920.00	Family/ Individuals
	12	SNCF	Paradise	PSH	240,709.00	6,700,629.00	Famiy/ Youth
	13	SNAMHS	Dual Success	PSH	412,553.00	7,113,182.00	Dual Diagnosed
	14	SNAMHS	HUD 1 Expansion	PSH	110,156.00	7,223,338.00	Mentally Ill
	15	SJRC	New Crossings	RRH	353,992.00	7,577,330.00	Youth
	16	TST	(NEW) Rapid Rehousing	RA RRH	209,564.00	7,786,894.00	Family
	17	US Vets	CHAMPS	RA PSH	167,645.00	7,954,539.00	Vets/ Chronic
	18	SNAMHS	Pathways	RA PSH	438,139.00	8,392,678.00	Mentally Ill/ Chronic
	19	SNCF	Moving Forward	RA RRH	201,956.40	8,594,634.40	Youth/ TAY
	20	NCA	Project EIGHT TH	RA RRH	\$110,172.00	8,704,806.40	Family
	21	CoC	HMIS Expansion		504,900.00	9,209,706.40	
	22	CoC	CoC Planning		96,302.00	9,306,008.40	
	23	WCNV	Safe Haven	SH	329,612.00	9,635,620.40	Mentally Ill/ Dual Diagnosed
	24	US Vets	Veterans in Progress (VIP)	TH	122,854.00	9,758,474.40	Vets
	25	NPHY	Independent Living Program	TH	226,210.00	9,984,684.40	Youth/ TAY
	26	WDC	Transitional Housing Program	TH	128,474.00	10,113,158.40	Family/ DV
	27	SJRC	Crossings Supportive Housing	TH	254,498.00	10,367,656.40	TAY
	28	HELP	Shannon West Homeless Youth	TH	210,282.00	10,577,938.40	Substance Abuse Youth/ TAY
2	29	CC	St. Vincent HELP Apts.	TH	217,611.00	10,795,549.40	Mix
	30	WDC	SAFAH "Link" Program	SSO	92,201.00	10,887,750.40	Move In
	31	SNCF	Moving Forward	TH	175,107.60	11,062,858.00	Youth/ TAY
	32	NCA	Project HOPE	RRH	71,814.00	11,134,672.00	Mix
<b>Southern NV Continuum</b>					<b>\$ 11,134,672.00</b>		

**Denied**

TST	Homeless to Home (HtH)	TH	85,207.00
SN	(NEW) Operation Fresh Start	RRH	416,472.00
NCA	(NEW) Project E.I.G.H.T RRH	RRH	231,362.00

\*PSH=Permanent Supportive Housing; RA=Reallocated; RRH=Rapid Re-Housing; SH=Safe Haven; SSO=Supportive Services Only; TH=Transitional Housing